5th Grade Valet

Thank you for volunteering to help with the morning valet.  Our goal is to make valet a safe and efficient way to drop off all Riviera students. This could not happen without your support!
Students:
· Arrive by 8:15 each day of your designated week.
· Check the valet cart for rules and any communication that needs to be passed on.
· Wear a safety vest and place your backpack in the corner by the front office.
· Do Not hang on the fence or play on the bumper blocks. You must stand on the sidewalk when not opening doors.
· Do Not socialize with friends as they walk down the sidewalk.
· Do Not get out of your order because you like a cool car or see a friend’s car.
· Do Not go around to the drivers side to open doors.  Students must exit passenger side.
· Wait for the cars to come to a complete stop before you step off the curb.
· Smile and pass on any message.
Parents:
· 2 adults must be running valet each day.  
· If you or your child can not attend please notify your lead mom and find a replacement.
· Read clipboard and make sure 5th graders understand any oral communications they need to distribute. Review safety tips with your team.
· Wear a safety vest.
· 1 adult will direct traffic at the front of the line. 1 adult at the back of the line.
· Stop vehicles in front when the busses come down the hill.
· Keep teacher parking lot driveway clear for staff.  No one should be cutting through the lot. Stop pedestrians if a teacher is turning into the lot to park.
· Dads are welcome to help. Please make sure they understand the rules.
· No babies or toddlers.
· Rotate the students each day so everyone gets a turn being in the front of the line.
· Simple themes/costumes make valet fun for the students but are not required.
· The lead mom will receive a reminder email the Wednesday prior to your valet week. The lead should forward to her team.  
If possible, notify police or get license plates of anyone doing the following:
· Illegal U-turn into valet
· Illegal U-turn out of valet line
· Speeding
· Talking on cell phone
· Driving on the wrong side of the road to bypass the valet line
· Parking and dropping off in the red zone
	September
	
	October
	
	November
	
	December
	
	January
	

	9/10-9/14
	Team 1
	10/1-10/5
	Team 4
	11/5-11/9
	Team 9
	12/3-12/7
	
	1/7-1/11
	

	9/17-9/21
	Team 2
	10/9-10/12
	Team 5
	11/13-11/16
	Team 10
	12/10-12/14
	
	1/14-1/18
	

	9/24-9/28
	Team 3
	10/15-10/19
	Team 6
	11/19-11/20
	break
	12/17-12/21
	
	1/22-1/25
	

	
	
	10/22-10/26
	Team 7
	11/26-11/30
	Team 11
	
	
	1/29-2/1
	

	
	
	10/29-11/2
	Team 8
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	February
	
	March
	
	April
	
	May
	
	June
	

	2/4-2/8
	
	3/4-3/8
	
	4/1-4/5
	
	5/6-5/10
	
	6/3-6/7
	

	2/12-2/15
	
	3/11-3/15
	
	4/15-4/19
	
	5/13-5/17
	
	6/10-6/14
	

	2/19-2/22
	
	3/19-3/22
	
	4/22-4/26
	
	5/20-5/24
	
	6/17-6/20
	

	2/25-3/1
	
	3/25-3/29
	
	4/29-5/3
	
	5/28-5/31
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Valet Team Assignments 2012-2013
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	TEAM 1 - Cotton/Fitzpatrick
	
	
	TEAM 6 - Betsy Delurgio
	

	Cole Fitzpatrick
	fitzpatrickfive@aol.com
	
	Ellie Delurgio
	betsy@delurgio.com

	Shane Cotton
	thecottonfamily@hotmail.com
	
	Ella Pereira
	s.cpereira@verizon.net

	William Brandt
	redcarbrewery@msn.com
	
	Avalon Babros
	juliet@julietbabros.com

	Brendan Hirsch
	paolahirsch@verizon.net
	
	Aubrey Long
	leannemlong@verizon.net

	Andrew Rocchio
	ahrocchio@gmail.com
	
	Katie Rugnetta
	rugnetta4@cox.net

	Brian Barton
	mpgbarton@earthlink.net
	
	Samantha Maddox
	maddplace@aol.com

	
	
	
	
	

	TEAM 2 - Natalie Bakhoum
	
	
	TEAM 7 - Jorgenson
	

	Tylin Bakhoum
	Nkbakhoum@aol.com
	
	Ryan Jorgenson
	Brad_Jorgenson@yahoo.com

	Katie Ceregatti
	julie@ceregatti.org
	
	Jakob Ghammachi
	patriciaciuffreda@yahoo.com

	Izumi Ando
	izumidori47@gmail.co
	
	David Merryman
	bmerryman@socal.rr.com

	Mindy Wynne
	lindywynne@yahoo.com
	
	Landon Rime
	nrime@earthlink.net

	Allison Pickard
	jocepickard@hotmail.com
	
	Joshua Witherspoon
	LKWitherspoon@yahoo.com

	Sophia Marino
	isabel.marinobcn@verizon.net
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	TEAM 3 - Alpa Brown
	
	
	TEAM 8 - Melina Symons
	

	Matthew Brown
	alpabrown@gmail.com
	
	Alexis Symons
	tmrasymons@msn.com

	Scott Aguirre
	tlovin3@gmail.com
	
	Madeline Evans
	kelly@kellyandlaura.com

	Ian Baker
	juliejo1@verizon.net
	
	Olivia Kirby
	lorielbk@yahoo.com

	Nolan Anderson
	andosurf@yahoo.com
	
	Hailey Austin
	brett_austin@msn.com

	Luke Pond
	pond18@msn.com
	
	
	

	Liam Critchett
	katecr67@hotmail.com
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	TEAM 4 - Jennifer Shenbaum
	
	
	TEAM 9 -  
	

	Sara Shenbaum
	jennifer@shenbaum.com
	
	Tea Takaoka
	mrsttak@gmail.com

	Mia Trodden
	troddens@verizon.net
	
	Alyssa Gay
	nicolegay37@yahoo.com

	Halle Holzbauer
	Mdh.holzbauer@verizon.net
	
	Shannon Badenoch
	cdbadenoch237@verizon.net

	Bailey Lucich
	jlucich@gmail.com
	
	Annette Sorenson
	moovieboy@earthlink.net

	Kailia Lopez
	ktall15@verizon.net
	
	Jaden Csengeri
	paulc@socal.rr.com

	Riley Murakawa
	ngm475@yahoo.com
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	TEAM 5 -  
	
	
	TEAM 10 - 
	

	Will Nicles
	niclesfam@juno.com
	
	Erica Moon
	im_coco_71@yahoo.co.kr

	Casey Spencer
	casealispencer@verizon.net
	
	Asiah Fernandez
	hawaii1022@verizon.net

	Maximillian Einstein
	reubeneinstein@gmail.com
	
	Savery Koehler
	savery_ann@yahoo.com

	Alex Kang
	susanseo@nate.com
	
	Carli Chiodo
	terri.chiodo@gmail.com

	Jack Bayless
	thebaylessgroup@gmail.com
	
	Victoria Petitt
	wmpetitt@gmail.com

	Justin Delgado
	jamie.delgado@att.net
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	TEAM 11 -
	

	
	
	
	Ryan Liou
	cklius@yahoo.com

	
	
	
	Nathan Hoffman
	wjvhoffman@hotmail.com

	
	
	
	Adam Maggid
	rmaggid@socal.rr.com

	
	
	
	Sam Choi
	sue2244@hotmail.com

	
	
	
	Andrew Chong
	usakhy@hotmail.com

	
	
	
	
	


